

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.17

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13802/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2021 in DBCSAW No. 1144/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148862/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14135-14136/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114389/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114388/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14149/2021 (XV)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 146376/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 146376/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 146378/2021

IA No. 114594/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 146378/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 2175/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 146376/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 2016/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28965/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28964/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...).....)

SLP(C) No. 4416-4417/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36350/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For the Parties Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr.Vidhan Vyas, Adv.
Indra Lal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Y.Kamat, Adv.
Mr. S.Mann Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ashima, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicants who seek impleadment may address the Court whenever the matters are taken up for hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file brief synopsis which is not exceeded five pages, with cross reference to relevant rules and documents.

List for hearing on 28.07.2022 (NMD).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)