SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13802/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2021 in DBCSAW No. 1144/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur) MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS. **VERSUS** DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148862/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14135-14136/2021 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114389/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114388/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14149/2021 (XV)

(FOR

FOR impleading party ON IA 146376/2021

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 146376/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 146378/2021

IA No. 146378/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 114594/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 2175/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 146376/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 2016/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28965/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28964/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..).....)

SLP(C) No. 4416-4417/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36350/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For the parties Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Shakir Shabir, Adv. Mr. Kartik Arora, Adv. Mr. A.K. Bidhuri, Adv.

Mohd. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Hardeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harbhajan Singh Sidhu, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vidhan Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Vidur Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rithik Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Bushra Parveen, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sazid S.R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ITEM-17 SLP(C) No. 13802/2021

IA No. 148862/2021- Application for intervention is allowed.

ITEM-17.2 SLP(C) No. 14149/2021

IA No. 143676/2021 and IA No. 2175/2022- Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Rest of the matters

Learned counsel for the parties may file a short synopsis with reference to the provisions and other documents on which they place reliance within two weeks.

List these matters immediately after expiry of two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)